
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3332
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2000
PROPOSAL FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES NHS
YOGI ADITYANATH

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of new proposals received for the construction of bridges and National Highways from Uttar Pradesh and the number of proposals on which work has been started during last three years;

(b) whether the work on most of these bridges and National Highways is lagging behind;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the corrective measures taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Large number of proposals both for roads and bridges works were received from the State PWD during the last 3 years. Those which did not find place in the approved Annual Plans were not considered. Details of road and bridge works sanctioned and started in the State of Uttar Pradesh during last three years are :-

Year Road Works Bridge Works Total
  Numbers Amount Numbers Amount Numbers(2+4) Amount(3+5)

1997-98  25 4859.58  7 764.41  32  5623.99
1998-99  46 7917.36  5 917.40  51  8834.76
1999-2000 59 5774.61  10 3696.76  69  9471.37


(b) No, Sir. Number of works completed and in progress during the last three years are indicated as under:-

Year Road Works Bridge Works Total Cumulative
  Complete In progress Completed   In progres Complete In progress (6 + 7)

1997-98  19  6  7 -  26  6   32
1998-99  25  21  - 5  25  26   51
1999-00  5  54  - 10  5  64   69

(c)  & (d)   Do not arise.
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